DATA SHEET
3Com® SuperStack® 3 Baseline Switches
and Hubs
Key Benefits
These products
form the building
blocks to create
many different

free telephone support and factory repair or replacement
may also be available, depending on regional availability.
Ordering Information
Specifications Common Family
Characteristics
Safety
UL 1950, EN 60950, CSA 22.2
#950, IEC 60950
Emissions
EN 55022 Class A, FCC Part 15
Subpart B Class A, ICES-003
Class A, VCCI Class A, AS/NZS
3548 Class A, CNS 13438 Class A
Immunity
EN 55024
Environmental
Operating temperature:
0° to 50°C (32° to 122°F)
Humidity: 10 to 90% (non-con-
densing)
Standard: EN 60068 (IEC 68)
SuperStack 3 Baseline
10/100 Switches
3C16470 (16-port)
3C16471 (24-port)
Physical
Width: 440 mm (17.3 in)
Depth: 235 mm (9.3 in)
Height: 43.6 mm (1.7 in)
Weight: 2.6 kg (6 lb)
Interfaces
16/24 RJ-45 Ethernet
LED Indicators
Power, network traffic/duplex
mode, link status/speed
Functional
ISO 8802-3, IEEE 802.3
(Ethernet), IEEE 802.3u (Fast
Ethernet), IEEE 802.1d (bridging),
IEEE 802.3x (flow control)
Mac addresses: 4,000
Electrical
Power inlet: IEC 320
AC line frequency: 50/60 Hz
Input voltage: 100-240 VAC
Current rating: 1A (max)
Maximum power consumption:
49/88W
Maximum power dissipation:
165/300 BTU/hr
SuperStack 3 Baseline
10/100 Switches
3C16475 (24-port plus 2
10/100/1000 uplink ports)
3C16476 (48-port plus 2
10/100/1000 uplink ports)
Physical
Width: 440 mm (17.3 in)
Depth: 235 mm (9.3 in)